05-16-2002



102091239

 \mathbf{T} I hereby certify that this Assignment is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First

> Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on April 11, 2002 (Sig.)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Charles R. Downing 5-7-02	Name: Crystal L. Light
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 4519 SW State Road 196
☐ Security ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: March 26, 2002	City: El Dorado State: KS ZIP: 67042
Co. 00.3	-
And institute and the second of the second o	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent (numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward L. Brown, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.42): \$40.00
Internal Address: Suite 1100	
Internal Fiducios	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 125 N. Market	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Wichita State: KS ZIP: 67202	
•	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
	$\mathcal{H}^{\mathcal{F}}$
Ce5e(1 40.00 PP	
9. Statement and signature.	es true and correct and any attached conv is a true copy of the original
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
1	and 1 Junto 4/11/02
Edward L. Brown, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signature
	over sheet, attachments, and document:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT

2. (Additional Name and Address of Receiving Party)

Grant R. Downing Box 33 Elk Falls, KS 67345

> PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that Charles R. Downing, an individual, hereinafter Assignor, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over all of his right, title, interest in and to United States Design Patent No. 322,077 issued dated December 3, 1991, for a "ROUTER BRACKET" to Crystal L. Light, an individual, 4519 SW State Road, El Dorado, Kansas 67042 and Grant R. Downing, Box 33, Elk Falls, Kansas 67345 hereinafter Assignees, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent are granted.

And the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and directed to issue to Assignees the full and entire interest of Assignor in and to said Design Patent No. 322,077 and any other inventions, claims and rights to which Assignee is entitled virtue hereof.

Executed this 2002 day of March, 2002 day

Charles R. Downing

Witnessed By:

Mancy Emiller

Money E. Miller

RECORDED: 05/07/2002

REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0099